



Danmark

# **Marine Equipment Directive Module D Quality System Certificate**

This is to certify that TÜV SÜD DANMARK ApS did undertake the relevant assessment procedures for the quality system under the control of the manufacturer for the equipment identified in the Annex to this Certificate which was found to be in compliance with the Marine Equipment Directive (2014/90/EU) requirements under the following Implementing Regulation. Compliance was demonstrated by assessment to the Marine Equipment Directive 2014/90/EU Annex II, part II (Module D: Conformity to Type Based on Quality Assurance of the Production Process)

Impl	lementing	Regul	lation
	OHIOHIGHTIO	1 40000	

#### (EU)2019/1397

Certificate Holder and

Japan Marina Co., Ltd.

Manufacturer

36-2-1001 Udagawa-cho Shibuya-Ku

Tokyo 150-0042

Japan

**EC** Representative

Günter Lange Weissdornstieg 21B 25469 Halstenbek

Germany

**Facility** 

Japan Marina Co., Ltd. 3-10-6 Motohongo-cho

Hachioji Tokyo 192-0051 Japan

**Product Sector** 

Radiocommunication Equipment

**Navigation Equipment** 

Valid from: 04 May 2020

Expiry Date 30 November 2022

This certificate has been issued in accordance with the TÜV SÜD Testing and Certification Regulations and constitutes page 1 of the combined Certificate and Annex. The Conditions for the validity of this certificate are listed in the Annex.

For further details, related to this certification please contact BABT@TUV-SUD.co.uk



2443

Issued by TÜV SÜD DANMARK ApS under document number: DK-MED005723-H1 Issue 04

Page 1 of 2

TÜV SÜD DANMARK ApS • Strandvejen 125 • 2900 Hellerup • Denmark

Ш

# Annex to Marine Equipment Directive Module D Quality System Certificate



## 1 Details of the Productions Facilities (Fabricators)

Name: Japan Marina Co., Ltd. Address: 3-10-6 Motohongo-cho

Hachioji Tokyo 192-0051

Japan

#### 1.1 Product Sectors Covered:

- Radiocommunications Equipment
- Navigation Equipment

## 2 Module B Type Examination Certificate Information

#### Item No. MED/4.6 Echo-Sounding Equipment

Product	Implementing Regulation	Module B Certificate no.	Expiry Date	NB Number
F-1000 / NES 4610 / CVR-010 / E-1	(EU)2019/1397	DK-MED000136	2020-12-31	2443
	USCG	165.107/EC2443/DK-MED000136		
F-2000 / SAM 4620 / E-2	(EU)2019/1397	DK-MED000137	2020-12-31	2443
	USCG	165.107/EC2443/DK-MED000137		
F-3000W / DEBEG 4630	(EU)2019/1397	DK-MED000138	2020-12-31	2443
	USCG	165.107/EC24	165.107/EC2443/DK-MED000138	

#### Item No. MED/5.3 NAVTEX Receiver

Product	Implementing Regulation	Module B Certificate no.	Expiry Date	NB Number
NT-1800 / NAVTEX 2918 /AE-1800	(EU)2019/1397	DK-MED000134	2020-12-31	2443
NT-2000 / DEBEG 2902 / ALDEN AE-2000	(EU)2019/1397	DK-MED000135	2020-12-31	2443

#### 3 U.S. Coast Guard Number

If applicable, this manufacturer can affix the U.S. Coast Guard approval number as allowed by the "Agreement between the European Community and the United States of America on Mutual Recognition of Certificates of Conformity for Marine Equipment", Decision No. 1/2018 signed February 18th, 2019.

# Annex to Marine Equipment Directive Module D Quality System Certificate



2020-05-04

### 4 Conditions of Validity

The reference to Module B certificates relate to the issue of certificate valid at the time of issue. Any later issue(s) are also valid within the validity dates of this Module D certificate.

This certificate authorises the manufacturer (or his authorised representative established within the EU community) to affix the "Mark of Conformity" (Wheel Mark), in conjunction with an EC Type Examination (Module B) certificate appropriate, to one of the item designation types listed above.

This certificate loses its validity if the manufacturer makes any changes or modifications to the approved quality system which have not been notified to and agreed with TÜV SÜD DANMARK ApS.

The manufacturer must immediately cease affixing the "Mark of Conformity" on any product subject to suspension, termination, expiry, withdrawal or revocation of the supporting EC Type Examination (Module B) Certificate.

Date:

Signature: J. J. Junn

(Tom Twynam)

On behalf of TÜV SÜD DANMARK ApS